Have an elevator contractor license, if required by Chapter 70.87 RCW; 

Payment & Performance Bond: 
The prime contractor shall provide a Performance and Payment Bond at 100% of the contract price to the 
KCDA member with a copy to KCDA before work begins.  The only exception is for contracts of one 
hundred fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars or less.  In this instance, at the option of the contractor, the 
member may in lieu of the bond retain ten percent of the contract amount for a period of thirty days after 
date of final acceptance, or until receipt of all necessary releases from the Department of Revenue,